charged against Local Funds of the participants, subject to the usual auditing and 
accounting rules and regulations. 

Division Number of Fund Allocation Participants 
Calbayog City 1 pax 20,000.00 

Leyte 1 pax 20,000.00 

Sou them Leyte 97 Pax 485,000.00 

TOTAL 99 pax 525,000.00 

2. A total amount of Five Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Pesos only 
(P525,000.00) which will be charged against OSEC-8-25-02622 shall be 
downloaded to Schools Division office participants. 

1. In reference to Regional Memorandum No.553 s. 2025, this Office, through 
the Curriculum and Leaming Management Division (CLMD), shall download funds